Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt resolution honoring Judofficer II Miguel Herrera upo)	
from the Monterey County Pr after 33 years of dedicated Co	obation Department	, ,)	
	and was promoted to .	rvice career as a Probation Cour Juvenile Institutions Officer II is for his entire career;	
WHEREAS, Miguel Herrer by the youth he served, and by	_	elf as an outstanding employee, periors;	well respected
_	s expertise in structur	n Youth Center residents, creating red play, counseling and mentor	
	_	d for his positive attitude, abund s for his willingness to share his	0.
WHEREAS, Miguel Herrer thoughtful co-worker, and exc	_	d as a dependable and loyal emp	oloyee, a
_	aging multiple tasks a	at love for his chosen profession at once, while always profound!	_
Department after 33 years of ostage in his life, those who ha	ledicated service, effective been fortunate in very partment, his superior	from the Monterey County Pro- ective December 2, 2019. As he working with him will remembers, colleagues and subordinates County.	e enters a new r his
Monterey, on behalf of the Co	ounty and all of its citille le Institutions Officer	T the Board of Supervisors of to izens thereof, hereby acknowled II Miguel Herrera for his contentment in his retirement.	lges,
PASSED AND ADOPTED of AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	n this	, 2019 by the following	ng vote, to-wit
		ey, State of California, hereby certify that the former minutes thereof of Minute Book for the management.	
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Box County of Monterey, State of C		

, Deputy